
 
FIXTURES PROGRAME 2024 

 

 

YARALLA GOLF LTD. 

TRADING AS 

GLADSTONE GOLF CLUB 
 

OPERATIONS MANAGER: 

 Lisa Cavanagh – Phone 4978 1200 

 

DIRECTOR OF GOLF: 

Kane Nusteling – Phone 4978 1200 

 

GLADSTONE GOLF CLUB SLOPE RATINGS: 
White (Men) – 119 / Red (Ladies) – 119 / Yellow (Social) - 118 

 
COMPETETITION FEES 

The Gladstone Golf Club through the Management Committee, reserves the right to change the fees at any time. 

 
Weekly Events - Held every week unless otherwise advised 

 
WEEKLY COMPETITION – 18 HOLES 

Friday to Thursday (Stableford), anytime (subject to availability) tee off. Find your own playing partners. 
Open to all players with a Golf Australia Handicap. Cards must be returned during shop hours. Bookings 

Essential Online 
 

MONDAY: VETERANS GOLF 
8.30 am - 18 Holes Bookings Essential Online (Golf Tuesday when Public Holiday falls on a Monday) 

 
WEDNESDAY: MIDWEEK COMP (MEN & LADIES) 

7.30 am – 10.00 am: 18 Holes Bookings Essential Online 
 

THURSDAY 
Police Club Social Golf; 9 Hole Single Stroke – Bookings Essential Online 
Sporter's Social Golf; 9 Holes Single Stroke – Bookings Essential Online 

 
FRIDAY 

Social Competition 
9 Holes 2 Person Ambrose @ 3.00PM Shotgun start. All players welcome. Front 9. 

 
 
CQ Events: https://www.revolutionise.com.au/golfcq/news/2024-calendar-131223/ 



January 
 

Wednesday 3 January 

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal - Stableford 
Saturday 6 January  

• MEN/ LADIES – Monthly Medal 
Monday 8 January 

• Vets Return 
Wednesday 10 January 

• MEN/LADIES - Stroke 
Saturday 13 January  

• MEN/LADIES – Ambrose Pairs 
Wednesday 17 January 

• MEN/LADIES - Stableford 
Saturday 20 January  

• MEN/ LADIES - Single Stableford 
        Sunday 21 January 

• Pennant @ Gladstone (8am – 9.30Start First Tee) 
Wednesday 24 January 

• MEN/LADIES – 4BBB Stableford 
Saturday 27 January 

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford 
Wednesday 31 January 

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
 

February 
 

Saturday 3 February – Opening Day 8.30am Shotgun Start  

• MEN/LADIES – 4BBB Stableford inc. Best Individual Prize 

Wednesday 7 February 

• MEN/LADIES – Stroke 

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 

• Ladies Midweek Opening Day 
Saturday 10 February  

• MEN/LADIES – Monthly Medal  

• Ladies Ladder Competition begins 

• Ladies Optional Eclectic Competition $10 Entry (100223-021123) 

• Men’s Optional Eclectic Competition $10 Entry (100223-021123) 

Wednesday 14 February  

• MEN/LADIES - Stableford 
Saturday 17 February  

• MEN/ LADIES – Tiger Stableford  

       Wednesday 21 February 

•  MEN/LADIES - Stroke 
Saturday 24 February  

• MEN/ LADIES - Single Stableford 

Wednesday 28 February 

• MEN/LADIES – Ambrose Pairs 

 
March 

 
Saturday 2 March  

• MEN/LADIES/JUNIORS – Monthly Medal 
Monday 4 March  

• Green Renovations (040323 – 070323) 
       Wednesday 6 March  

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
Saturday 10 March  

• MEN/ LADIES – 666 Event 8.30am Shotgun (Captain picks 6 Red, 6 Yellow 6 White Tees) 

Wednesday 13 March  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
Saturday 16 March 

• MEN/LADIES – Par +/- 
       Wednesday 20 March  



• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
      Friday 22 March 

• South Gladstone Rotary Golf Day 
      Saturday 23 March  

• MENS/ LADIES – Single Stableford 
      Wednesday 27 March  

• MEN/LADIES – Ambrose Pairs 

Saturday 30 March 

• MENS/LADIES – Single Stroke 

 
APRIL 
 
Wednesday 3 April  

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
Saturday 6 April  

• MENS/ LADIES/ JUNIORS – Monthly Medal  
       Wednesday 10 April  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
       Friday 12 April (9.00am Shotgun Start) 

• LADIES – GLADSTONE OPEN 

Saturday 13 April  

• MENS – GLADSTONE OPEN 

Sunday 14 April 

• GLADSTONE MIXED OPEN 4BBB Stableford 8.30am Shotgun 
Wednesday 17 April  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford 

Saturday 20 April 

• MENS/LADIES Single Stableford 

       Wednesday 24 April  

• MEN/LADIES - Single Stableford 
       Saturday 27 April 

• MEN/LADIES – 2 Person Ambrose 
        

 
MAY 

   
Wednesday 1 May  

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
Saturday 4 May  

• MENS/ LADIES – Monthly Medal 
Wednesday 8 May  

• MEN/LADIES - Single Stroke 
       Saturday 11 May  

• MENS/ LADIES/ JUNIORS - Single Stableford 
Monday 13 May  

• Gladstone Vets Open – 9.30 Shotgun Start 
Wednesday 15 May  

• MEN/LADIES - Single Stroke 
Thursday 16 May 

• Jemena Zinfra Corporate Golf Day 
       Friday 17 May 

• Ladies Invitational Pennants at Gladstone 
       Saturday 18 May 

• MENS/ LADIES- 4BBB Open Stableford CQ Qualifier 
(Additional $10 per team to enter Optional Qualifier)  

• Ladies Gladys Spreadborough Salver 
Wednesday 22 May  

• MEN/LADIES - Single Stroke 
Saturday 26 May  

• MENS/ LADIES - Single Stableford 
Wednesday 29 May  

• MEN/LADIES - Single Stableford 
 

JUNE 



 
Saturday 1 June 

MEN/LADIES - Monthly Medal Stroke 
Wednesday 5 June  

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
Saturday 8 June 

• MENS/ LADIES – Single Stableford 
         Monday 10 June 

• Vets 3 Way Event (Shotgun Start 9.30am) 
Wednesday 12 June 

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford 
Saturday 15 June  

• MENS/LADIES – Ambrose Pairs (No Mixed Teams) 

Wednesday 19 June  

• MEN/LADIES – 4BBB Stableford 
        Saturday 22 June  

• MENS – Single Stroke 
        Wednesday 26 June  

• LADIES – Single Stroke  
Saturday 29 June 

• MENS/LADIES – Single Stableford 
 

JULY 
 

Wednesday 3 July  

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
Saturday 6 July  

• MENS/ LADIES - Monthly Medal 
Wednesday 10 July  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
Saturday 13 July  

• MENS/ LADIES – 1st Round Closed Club Championships  

• JUNIORS - 1st Round Closed Junior Championships  
Sunday 14 July  

• MEN/ LADIES - 2rd Round Closed Club Championships 
Wednesday 17 July  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford 
Saturday 20 July  

• MENS/ LADIES – 3rd Round Closed Club Championships  

• JUNIORS – 2nd & Final Round Closed Junior Championships  
Sunday 21 July – 8am Shotgun Start (Graded Leaders Seeded) 

• MENS/ LADIES - Final Round Closed Club Championships 
       Wednesday 22 July  

• LADIES – Single Stableford 
       Saturday 27 July  

• MENS/ LADIES – Single Stableford 
       Sunday 28 July  

• Gladstone Junior Open  
Wednesday 31 July 

• MENS/LADIES – Single Stableford 
  

AUGUST 
        
Friday 2 August 

• GEA Day – 8.30am Shotgun Start 
       Saturday 3 August  

• MENS/ LADIES - Monthly Medal 
Wednesday 7 August  

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
 

        Saturday 10 August 

• MENS/LADIES 4BBB Stableford 
Wednesday 13 August  

• MENS/LADIES – Single Stableford 
Saturday 17 August  



• MEN/ LADIES – Single Stroke 
        Sunday 18 August 

• Men’s Graded Matchplay Round 1 (8.00am-8.50am) 
Wednesday 21 August  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
        Saturday 24 August 

• MENS/ LADIES - Single Stableford  

• JUNIORS - Single Stroke 
         Sunday 25 August 

• Men’s Graded Matchplay Semi Finals (8.00am-8.20am) 
Wednesday 28 August  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford 
Saturday 31 August  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford  
 

 
SEPTEMBER 
 

        Sunday 1 September 

• Men’s Graded Matchplay Finals (36 Holes 8.00am-8.20am & 12.00-12.20) 
        Wednesday 4 September  

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
        Friday 6 September 

• DB Custom & Whitewalling Golf Day 
        Saturday 7 September  

• MENS/LADIES – MENS/ LADIES/ JUNIORS – Monthly Medal 

        Sunday 8 September 

• VW Scramble (Shotgun Start 8.30am) 

         Monday 9 September 

• Vets 3 Way at Gladstone 

         Wednesday 11 September  

• LADIES – Single Stableford 

Saturday 14 September  

• MENS/ LADIES – Single Stroke 

Sunday 15 September 

• MENS – Closed Club Foursomes Championships 

• LADIES – Closed Club Foursomes Championships 

         Wednesday 18 September  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 

        Saturday 21 September 

•  MENS/LADIES – Single Stableford  

 Monday 23 September  

• Green Renovations (230923 – 260923) 
Wednesday 25 September  

• No Comp 

        Saturday 28 September 

• MENS/LADIES – Tiger Stableford 

 
OCTOBER 
 

       Wednesday 2 October 

• MEN/LADIES – Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 

       Saturday 5 October  

• MEN/LADIES - Monthly Medal 

Wednesday 9 October 

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
Saturday 12 October  

• MENS/ LADIES – Ambrose Pairs (Not Mixed) 

         Wednesday 16 October  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford 

Saturday 19 October 

•  MENS /LADIES/ JUNIORS – Single Stroke (1st Round Medal of Medalists) 



Sunday 20 October 

• World Cup 8.30am Shotgun Start 

Wednesday 23 October  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford 

Saturday 26 October 

• MENS/ LADIES/ JUNIORS -Single Stroke (2nd Round Medal of Medalists)  

Wednesday 30 October  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 

 

 
NOVEMBER 

 

Saturday 2 November  

• MENS/ LADIES – Monthly Medal Stroke (Final Round Ladies Ladder & Mens/Ladies 

Eclectics) 

Wednesday 6 November 

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
Saturday 9 November  

• MENS/ LADIES – Single Stableford 

Wednesday 13 November  

• MEN/LADIES – 2 Player Ambrose 

Friday 15 November 

• Ladies Calcutta Evening 

 Saturday 16 November  

• MEN/ LADIES – 666 Event 8.30am Shotgun (Captain picks 6 Red, 6 Yellow 6 White Tees) 

 Sunday 17 November  

• LADIES – Ladder Final 12.30pm 

 Wednesday 20 November  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stableford 

       Saturday 23 November  

• MENS/ LADIES/ JUNIORS – Single Stableford 

Wednesday 27 November 

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
        Saturday 30 November  

• MENS/ LADIES/ JUNIORS – Single Stableford 

 
 

DECEMBER 
       

Wednesday 4 December 

• MEN/LADIES Yaralla Lifestyle Midweek Medal – Stableford 
Saturday 7 December 

• Club Presentation Evening  

• MENS/ LADIES- Monthly Medal Stroke 

        Wednesday 11 December  

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 

Saturday 14 December 

• MENS/ LADIES – 4BBB Stableford 

Monday 16 December  

• VETS – Christmas Party 

Wednesday 18 December 

• MEN/LADIES – Single Stroke 
Saturday 21 December  

• MENS/ LADIES – Single Stableford 

Saturday 28 December  

• MENS/ LADIES – Single Stableford 


